New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing

41st NY S Open Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, 50-54, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Camp, Darren M / Lafave, Jeffrey V 19
2 Carney, Pamela A / Smith, Stephen D, Jr 69
3 Hoalcraft, Kenneth E / VanGorden, Dennis P 84
Total prizes awarded in this division: $420.00
Doubles, 55-59, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Y oung, William F / Lambrecht, Richard M 37
2 Kopacz, Richard E/ Monroe, Sam R, Jr 146
3 Burns, PamelaM / Burns, Gary R 30
4 Hawkins, Kimberly F/ Hawkins, Curtis J 55
5 O'Donnell, Dennis J/ Walawender, Steven M 77
6 Bauman, Edward M, Sr / Dubois, Kenneth R 44
7 Matteson, Anna-Lisa/ Matteson, Douglas B 91
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,050.00
Doubles, 60-64, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Winters, Richard W / Fix, Robert N, [I 94
2 Aumick, Michael L / Fix, Robert N, 11 93
3 Pilaroscia, Peter F/ Bruton, Patrick M 124
4 Kime, Michael W / Bell, John F 148
5 Edwards, Beverly D / Edwards, Michael L 1
6 Brandow, Charlene M / Argus, Janet 118
7 Maloy, John A / Marsh, Stephen W 34
8 Knott, John C/ Mariano, Gary M 26
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,170.00
Doubles, 65-69, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Scaccia, Jack, Jr / Van Buren, Arthur E 147
2 Peterson, Edwin L / Sponable, John D 61
3 Trudell, Charles G / Demperio, David E 27
4 Renzi, Steven A / Gallitelli, Mike 104
5 Cook, Richard J/ Heudler, Samuel R 14
Total prizes awarded in this division: $690.00

Score
1,445
1,434
1,381
1,376
1,372

Prize
$210.00
$130.00

$80.00

Prize
$280.00
$200.00
$170.00
$150.00
$110.00

$80.00
$60.00

Prize
$300.00
$230.00
$170.00
$140.00
$120.00

$90.00
$70.00
$50.00

Prize
$280.00
$190.00
$100.00

$70.00
$50.00

From

South Glens Falls, NY

Sidney, NY
Jordan, NY

From
Homer, NY
Cornwall, NY
Endicott, NY

Newburgh, NY

Auburn, NY

Johnstown, NY

Peekskill, NY

From

Grahamsville, NY
Grahamsville, NY

N Chili, NY

Honeoye Falls, NY

Buffalo, NY
Nassau, NY

Middletown, NY
East Schodack, NY

From
Altamont, NY
Endwell, NY
Syracuse, NY
Albany, NY
Penn Yan, NY
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New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st NY S Open Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, 70-74, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 LaPenna, Thomas J/ Kinyon, Gary C 4 1,381 $180.00 Lockport, NY
2 Mossotti, Robert J/ Porcelli, Vincent 36 1,365 $110.00 Badwinsville, NY
3 Kohler, Ronald M / Gagliardi, Judith E 120 1,331 $70.00 Chatham, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $360.00

Doubles, Super Senior 75-Up, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 McGilvray, Chris/ MacDougall, Glenn L 59 1,420 $140.00 Phoenix, NY
2 Johansen, Maria J/ Tyler, Robert F 60 1,334 $70.00 Highland, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $210.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,900.00

Singles, 50-54, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Marsh, Stephen W 34 784 $140.00 Middletown, NY
2 Bigelow, William B 9 749 $105.00 Solvay, NY
3 Rogers, Scott A 140 747 $85.00 Rensselaer, NY
4 Mc Clure, Troy A 53 740 $75.00 Marion, NY
5 Noble, JackieLynn M 125 735 $60.00 Schenectady, NY
6 Camp, Darren M 17 734 $50.00 Gansevoort, NY
7 Williams, Eric A 62 729 $40.00 Endwell, NY
8 Hunt, Timothy L 142 722 $30.00 Catskill, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: $585.00

Singles, 55-59, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Monroe, Sam R 146 775 $160.00 Cornwall, NY
2 Williams, Marsha E 80 760 $120.00 Middletown, NY
3 Speenburgh, Gene C 142 748 $95.00 Catskill, NY
4 Dubois, Kenneth R 44 743 $80.00 Johnstown, NY
5 Bendey, MicheleM 20 736 $70.00 Matamoras, PA
6 Cunningham, Jean M 40 733 $60.00 Loudonville, NY
7 Matteson, Anna-Lisa 91 729 $55.00 Peekskill, NY
8 Willey, James A 66 726 $50.00 Jamestown, NY
9 Mariano, Gary M 26 724 $42.50 East Schodack, NY
9 Kopacz, Richard E 146 724 $42.50 Cornwall, NY

11 Terry, Celeste 11 719 $35.00 Troy, NY
12 Burns, Gary R 30 710 $30.00 Endicott, NY
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New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st NY S Open Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division: $840.00
Singles, 60-64, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Wilson, Kimberly M 11 765 $160.00 Troy, NY
2 Lanza, Peter M 99 761 $130.00 Albany, NY
3 Wiley, Robert A 53 759 $100.00 Marion, NY
4 Winters, Richard W 94 742 $85.00 Grahamsville, NY
5 Bell, John F 38 732 $75.00 Honeoye Falls, NY
6 Morley, Timathy 123 723 $65.00 Webster, NY
7 Kennelley, Brian W 67 722 $55.00 Jamestown, NY
8 Foster, Merle E 78 711 $50.00 Rome, NY
9 Howard, Robert A 95 709 $45.00 Clay, NY
10 Buschini, Frank 13 708 $37.50 Hopewell Junction, NY
10 Demperio, David E 27 708 $37.50 Syracuse, NY
12 Northrup, Robert L 102 707 $30.00 Albany, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $870.00
Singles, 65-69, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From
1 Rudnick, Robert R 5 804 $135.00 West Seneca, NY
2 Potter, Wayne R 83 749 $100.00 Shortsville, NY
3 Gallitelli, Mike 105 747 $80.00 Ballston Lake, NY
4 Argus, Janet 118 724 $70.00 Nassau, NY
5 Neumann, William T 143 721 $60.00 Renssdlaer, NY
6 Lidell, Timothy D 98 720 $50.00 New Berlin, NY
7 Miller, David J 121 713 $30.00 Rochester, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $525.00
Singles, 70-74, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Marx, Frederick 128 765 $120.00 Ballston Lake, NY
2 Trudell, Charles G 27 759 $90.00 Syracuse, NY
3 Amodeo, Alan A 51 747 $70.00 Corinth, NY
4 Bigelow, Bill A 9 735 $50.00 Solvay, NY
5 Zaharis, James N 136 723 $30.00 Apalachin, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $360.00
Singles, Super Senior 75-Up, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Moyer, Robert | 15 775 $125.00 Apaachin, NY
2 Lyon, Ronald L 64 741 $90.00 Jamestown, NY
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Six-Game Combine, 50-54, Handicapped

Place

MacDougall, Glenn L
McGilvray, Chris
Johansen, MariaJ
LaPenna, Thomas J

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Six-Game Combine, 55-59, Handicapped

Place

Mc Clure, Troy A
Hunt, Timothy L
Porter, AnnaM
Hoalcraft, Kenneth E
Marsh, Stephen W
Carney, Pamela A
Billington, Daniel L

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Six-Game Combine, 60-64, Handicapped

Place

Lambrecht, Richard M
Dubois, Kenneth R
Monroe, Sam R
Matteson, Anna-Lisa
Burns, PamelaM
Cunningham, Jean M
Willey, James A
Bendey, MicheleM
Fix, Robert N
Kopacz, Richard E
Mariano, Gary M

Team name

~NOoO o WNPRE

Sponable, John D
Winters, Richard W
Wilson, Kimberly M
Foster, Merle E
Howard, Robert A
Dougherty, Pete
Demperio, David E

New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st NY S Open Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

59 740
59 720
60 698
4 696
$405.00
$3,585.00
Entry Score
53 1,485
142 1,458
42 1,449
84 1,444
34 1,436
69 1,401
109 1,399
$256.00
Entry Score
37 1,481
44 1,480
146 1,475
91 1,459
30 1,456
40 1,456
66 1,454
20 1,431
93 1,428
146 1,424
26 1,413
$416.00
Entry Score
61 1,493
94 1,470
11 1,462
78 1,457
95 1,401
107 1,392
27 1,382

$70.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00

Prize
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00
$25.00
$20.00
$16.00

Prize
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00
$45.00
$39.00
$39.00
$30.00
$25.00
$23.00
$20.00
$15.00

Prize
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00
$45.00
$40.00
$37.00
$28.00

Phoenix, NY
Phoenix, NY
Highland, NY
Lockport, NY

From

Marion, NY
Catskill, NY
Waterloo, NY
Jordan, NY
Middletown, NY
Sidney, NY
Glens Falls, NY

From

Homer, NY
Johnstown, NY
Cornwall, NY
Peekskill, NY
Endicott, NY
Loudonville, NY
Jamestown, NY
Matamoras, PA
Grahamsville, NY
Cornwall, NY
East Schodack, NY

From

Endwell, NY
Grahamsville, NY
Troy, NY

Rome, NY

Clay, NY

Clifton Park, NY
Syracuse, NY
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New Y ork State USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st NY S Open Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

8 Buschini, Frank 13 1,378 $23.00 Hopewell Junction, NY
9 Bendey, Nea E 20 1,371 $20.00 Matamoras, PA
10 Morley, Timothy 123 1,370 $20.00 Webster, NY
11 Wiley, Rabert A 53 1,360 $15.00 Marion, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $408.00

Six-Game Combine, 65-69, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From

1 Rudnick, Robert R 5 1,461 $60.00 West Seneca, NY

2 Otto, Richard 29 1,460 $46.00 Gansevoort, NY

3 Argus, Janet 118 1,432 $40.00 Nassau, NY

4 Kinyon, Gary C 4 1,424 $35.00 Lockport, NY

5 Pilaroscia, Peter F 124 1,410 $30.00 N Chili, NY

6 Potter, Wayne R 83 1,392 $25.00 Shortsville, NY

7 Spivey, Darlene 23 1,373 $20.00 Poughkeepsie, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $256.00

Six-Game Combine, 70-74, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Trudell, Charles G 27 1,466 $50.00 Syracuse, NY
2 Maloy, John A 34 1,425 $38.00 Middletown, NY
3 Amodeo, Alan A 51 1,393 $28.00 Corinth, NY
4 Zaharis, James N 136 1,361 $20.00 Apaachin, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $136.00
Six-Game Combine, Super Senior 75-Up, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 MacDougall, Glenn L 59 1,506 $55.00 Phoenix, NY
2 Lyon, Ronald L 64 1,423 $38.00 Jamestown, NY
3 Moyer, Robert | 15 1,420 $30.00 Apadachin, NY
4 McGilvray, Chris 59 1,374 $25.00 Phoenix, NY
5 Johansen, MariaJ 60 1,367 $20.00 Highland, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $168.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,640.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $9,125.00
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