# New York State USBC Final Prize Listing 41st NYS Open Senior Championships Sorted By Event, Division

## Doubles, 50-54, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Camp, Darren M / Lafave, Jeffrey V		19	1,562	\$210.00	South Glens Falls, NY
2	Carney, Pamela A / Smith, Stephen D, Jr		69	1,480	\$130.00	Sidney, NY
3	Hoalcraft, Kenneth E / VanGorden, Dennis	Р	84	1,426	\$80.00	Jordan, NY
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$420.00				
Doubles, 55-	59, Handicapped					
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Young, William F / Lambrecht, Richard M		37	1,477	\$280.00	Homer, NY
2	Kopacz, Richard E / Monroe, Sam R, Jr		146	1,468	\$200.00	Cornwall, NY
3	Burns, Pamela M / Burns, Gary R		30	1,461	\$170.00	Endicott, NY
4	Hawkins, Kimberly F / Hawkins, Curtis J		55	1,423	\$150.00	Newburgh, NY
5	O'Donnell, Dennis J / Walawender, Steven M	M	77	1,420	\$110.00	Auburn, NY
6	Bauman, Edward M, Sr / Dubois, Kenneth R	ł	44	1,403	\$80.00	Johnstown, NY
7	Matteson, Anna-Lisa / Matteson, Douglas B		91	1,402	\$60.00	Peekskill, NY
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$	1,050.00				
Doubles, 60-	64, Handicapped					
Place	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Winters, Richard W / Fix, Robert N, II		94	1,537	\$300.00	Grahamsville, NY
2	Aumick, Michael L / Fix, Robert N, II		93	1,461	\$230.00	Grahamsville, NY
3	Pilaroscia, Peter F / Bruton, Patrick M		124	1,407	\$170.00	N Chili, NY
4	Kime, Michael W / Bell, John F		148	1,395	\$140.00	Honeoye Falls, NY
5	Edwards, Beverly D / Edwards, Michael L		1	1,378	\$120.00	Buffalo, NY
6	Brandow, Charlene M / Argus, Janet		118	1,371	\$90.00	Nassau, NY
7	Maloy, John A / Marsh, Stephen W		34	1,367	\$70.00	Middletown, NY
8	Knott, John C / Mariano, Gary M		26	1,362	\$50.00	East Schodack, NY
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$	1,170.00				
Doubles, 65-	69, Handicapped					
DI	T		<b>F</b> (	G	<b></b>	F
Place	<u>Team name</u>		Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Scaccia, Jack, Jr / Van Buren, Arthur E		147	1,445	\$280.00	Altamont, NY
2	Peterson, Edwin L / Sponable, John D		61	1,434	\$190.00	Endwell, NY
3	Trudell, Charles G / Demperio, David E		27	1,381	\$100.00	Syracuse, NY
4	Renzi, Steven A / Gallitelli, Mike		104	1,376	\$70.00	Albany, NY
5	Cook, Richard J / Heusler, Samuel R		14	1,372	\$50.00	Penn Yan, NY
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$690.00				

# New York State USBC Final Prize Listing 41st NYS Open Senior Championships Sorted By Event, Division

## Doubles, 70-74, Handicapped

	_		_	_		_
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	LaPenna, Thomas J / Kinyon, Gary C		4	1,381	\$180.00	Lockport, NY
2	Mossotti, Robert J / Porcelli, Vincent		36	1,365	\$110.00	Baldwinsville, NY
3	Kohler, Ronald M / Gagliardi, Judith E		120	1,331	\$70.00	Chatham, NY
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$360.00				
Doubles, Sup	per Senior 75-Up, Handicapped					
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	McGilvray, Chris / MacDougall, Glenn L		59	1,420	\$140.00	Phoenix, NY
2	Johansen, Maria J / Tyler, Robert F		60	1,334	\$70.00	Highland, NY
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$210.00				
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$3,900.00				

#### Singles, 50-54, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	Score	Prize	From
1	Marsh, Stephen W	34	784	\$140.00	Middletown, NY
2	Bigelow, William B	9	749	\$105.00	Solvay, NY
3	Rogers, Scott A	140	747	\$85.00	Rensselaer, NY
4	Mc Clure, Troy A	53	740	\$75.00	Marion, NY
5	Noble, JackieLynn M	125	735	\$60.00	Schenectady, NY
6	Camp, Darren M	17	734	\$50.00	Gansevoort, NY
7	Williams, Eric A	62	729	\$40.00	Endwell, NY
8	Hunt, Timothy L	142	722	\$30.00	Catskill, NY
<b>—</b> 1 1		<b>*****</b>			

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$585.00

## Singles, 55-59, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Monroe, Sam R	146	775	\$160.00	Cornwall, NY
2	Williams, Marsha E	80	760	\$120.00	Middletown, NY
3	Speenburgh, Gene C	142	748	\$95.00	Catskill, NY
4	Dubois, Kenneth R	44	743	\$80.00	Johnstown, NY
5	Bensley, Michele M	20	736	\$70.00	Matamoras, PA
6	Cunningham, Jean M	40	733	\$60.00	Loudonville, NY
7	Matteson, Anna-Lisa	91	729	\$55.00	Peekskill, NY
8	Willey, James A	66	726	\$50.00	Jamestown, NY
9	Mariano, Gary M	26	724	\$42.50	East Schodack, NY
9	Kopacz, Richard E	146	724	\$42.50	Cornwall, NY
11	Terry, Celeste	11	719	\$35.00	Troy, NY
12	Burns, Gary R	30	710	\$30.00	Endicott, NY

# New York State USBC Final Prize Listing 41st NYS Open Senior Championships Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division:

\$840.00

### Singles, 60-64, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Wilson, Kimberly M	11	765	\$160.00	Troy, NY
2	Lanza, Peter M	99	761	\$130.00	Albany, NY
3	Wiley, Robert A	53	759	\$100.00	Marion, NY
4	Winters, Richard W	94	742	\$85.00	Grahamsville, NY
5	Bell, John F	38	732	\$75.00	Honeoye Falls, NY
6	Morley, Timothy	123	723	\$65.00	Webster, NY
7	Kennelley, Brian W	67	722	\$55.00	Jamestown, NY
8	Foster, Merle E	78	711	\$50.00	Rome, NY
9	Howard, Robert A	95	709	\$45.00	Clay, NY
10	Buschini, Frank	13	708	\$37.50	Hopewell Junction, NY
10	Demperio, David E	27	708	\$37.50	Syracuse, NY
12	Northrup, Robert L	102	707	\$30.00	Albany, NY
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$870.00			

### Singles, 65-69, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Rudnick, Robert R	5	804	\$135.00	West Seneca, NY
2	Potter, Wayne R	83	749	\$100.00	Shortsville, NY
3	Gallitelli, Mike	105	747	\$80.00	Ballston Lake, NY
4	Argus, Janet	118	724	\$70.00	Nassau, NY
5	Neumann, William T	143	721	\$60.00	Rensselaer, NY
6	Lidell, Timothy D	98	720	\$50.00	New Berlin, NY
7	Miller, David J	121	713	\$30.00	Rochester, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$525.00

#### Singles, 70-74, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Marx, Frederick	128	765	\$120.00	Ballston Lake, NY
2	Trudell, Charles G	27	759	\$90.00	Syracuse, NY
3	Amodeo, Alan A	51	747	\$70.00	Corinth, NY
4	Bigelow, Bill A	9	735	\$50.00	Solvay, NY
5	Zaharis, James N	136	723	\$30.00	Apalachin, NY
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$360.00			

#### Singles, Super Senior 75-Up, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Moyer, Robert I	15	775	\$125.00	Apalachin, NY
2	Lyon, Ronald L	64	741	\$90.00	Jamestown, NY

# New York State USBC **Final Prize Listing** 41st NYS Open Senior Championships

		Sorted By E	Event, Divis	ion		
3	MacDougall, Glenn L		59	740	\$70.00	Phoenix, NY
4	McGilvray, Chris		59	720	\$50.00	Phoenix, NY
5	Johansen, Maria J		60	698	\$40.00	Highland, NY
6	LaPenna, Thomas J		4	696	\$30.00	Lockport, NY
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$405.00				
Total pri	zes awarded in this event:	\$3,585.00				

## Six-Game Combine, 50-54, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Mc Clure, Troy A	53	1,485	\$75.00	Marion, NY
2	Hunt, Timothy L	142	1,458	\$50.00	Catskill, NY
3	Porter, Anna M	42	1,449	\$40.00	Waterloo, NY
4	Hoalcraft, Kenneth E	84	1,444	\$30.00	Jordan, NY
5	Marsh, Stephen W	34	1,436	\$25.00	Middletown, NY
6	Carney, Pamela A	69	1,401	\$20.00	Sidney, NY
7	Billington, Daniel L	109	1,399	\$16.00	Glens Falls, NY
Total pri	izes awarded in this division:	\$256.00			

# Six-Game Combine, 55-59, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Lambrecht, Richard M	37	1,481	\$70.00	Homer, NY
2	Dubois, Kenneth R	44	1,480	\$60.00	Johnstown, NY
3	Monroe, Sam R	146	1,475	\$50.00	Cornwall, NY
4	Matteson, Anna-Lisa	91	1,459	\$45.00	Peekskill, NY
5	Burns, Pamela M	30	1,456	\$39.00	Endicott, NY
5	Cunningham, Jean M	40	1,456	\$39.00	Loudonville, NY
7	Willey, James A	66	1,454	\$30.00	Jamestown, NY
8	Bensley, Michele M	20	1,431	\$25.00	Matamoras, PA
9	Fix, Robert N	93	1,428	\$23.00	Grahamsville, NY
10	Kopacz, Richard E	146	1,424	\$20.00	Cornwall, NY
11	Mariano, Gary M	26	1,413	\$15.00	East Schodack, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$416.00

# Six-Game Combine, 60-64, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Sponable, John D	61	1,493	\$70.00	Endwell, NY
2	Winters, Richard W	94	1,470	\$60.00	Grahamsville, NY
3	Wilson, Kimberly M	11	1,462	\$50.00	Troy, NY
4	Foster, Merle E	78	1,457	\$45.00	Rome, NY
5	Howard, Robert A	95	1,401	\$40.00	Clay, NY
6	Dougherty, Pete	107	1,392	\$37.00	Clifton Park, NY
7	Demperio, David E	27	1,382	\$28.00	Syracuse, NY

# New York State USBC Final Prize Listing 41st NYS Open Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division								
8	Buschini, Frank	13	1,378	\$23.00	Hopewell Junction, NY			
9	Bensley, Neal E	20	1,371	\$20.00	Matamoras, PA			
10	Morley, Timothy	123	1,370	\$20.00	Webster, NY			
11	Wiley, Robert A	53	1,360	\$15.00	Marion, NY			

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$408.00

## Six-Game Combine, 65-69, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Rudnick, Robert R	5	1,461	\$60.00	West Seneca, NY
2	Otto, Richard	29	1,460	\$46.00	Gansevoort, NY
3	Argus, Janet	118	1,432	\$40.00	Nassau, NY
4	Kinyon, Gary C	4	1,424	\$35.00	Lockport, NY
5	Pilaroscia, Peter F	124	1,410	\$30.00	N Chili, NY
6	Potter, Wayne R	83	1,392	\$25.00	Shortsville, NY
7	Spivey, Darlene	23	1,373	\$20.00	Poughkeepsie, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$256.00			

### Six-Game Combine, 70-74, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Trudell, Charles G	27	1,466	\$50.00	Syracuse, NY
2	Maloy, John A	34	1,425	\$38.00	Middletown, NY
3	Amodeo, Alan A	51	1,393	\$28.00	Corinth, NY
4	Zaharis, James N	136	1,361	\$20.00	Apalachin, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$136.00

### Six-Game Combine, Super Senior 75-Up, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	MacDougall, Glenn L		59	1,506	\$55.00	Phoenix, NY
2	Lyon, Ronald L		64	1,423	\$38.00	Jamestown, NY
3	Moyer, Robert I		15	1,420	\$30.00	Apalachin, NY
4	McGilvray, Chris		59	1,374	\$25.00	Phoenix, NY
5	Johansen, Maria J		60	1,367	\$20.00	Highland, NY
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$168.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,640.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$9,125.00				